
1 Aiko IWAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 70.86 35.79 35.07 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+SEQ 6.08 0.72 6.802 1 1 3 2

2 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 -0.84 6.36-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.722 1 1 2 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 1 1

5 3T 4.20 0.56 4.762 1 1 2 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-2 -1 -1 0 -1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.06 2.040 0 0 1 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.691 -1 0 1 0

34.57 35.79

Skating Skills 1.60 4.505.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.174.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.425.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.335.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.505.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25

35.07

2 Niko IWASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Obihiro FSC 6 67.11 31.10 36.01 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 2 1

2 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.19-1 -1 -1 1 -1

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 1 0 2 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.811 0 0 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.972 1 1 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 1 2 2 1

7 2F 1.80 0.12 1.921 0 0 1 1

8 2Lz!+2T+2Lo< ! 5.24 X -0.63 4.61-4 -3 -3 -1 -3

9 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.741 0 0 0 1

10 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.562 0 1 1 0

29.87 31.10

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.424.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.675.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.425.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.00

36.01
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3 Sakura ZAITU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

18 65.65 31.25 34.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.42 4.620 1 1 2 1

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 1 2 0

3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 2 2 1

5 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 3.160 0 0 1 1

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.28 2.591 2 1 2 1

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.931 0 0 1 0

8 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 2.331 0 0 1 0

9 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 1 2 1

10 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 1 2 1

28.73 31.25

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.004.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.335.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.425.25 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.505.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.50

34.40

4 RUKA MIYAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

14 62.64 28.87 34.27 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 2 1

4 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.032 2 1 1 2

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.31 2.612 2 1 1 1

6 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.12 2.98-1 -1 -1 0 0

7 LSp1 1.50 0.15 1.651 1 1 2 1

8 2Lz+2T+2Loq q 5.61 X -0.42 5.19-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 1 0

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 2.072 1 1 1 0

29.66 28.87

Skating Skills 1.60 4.255.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.085.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.425.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.255.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.425.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

34.27

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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5 Kanami ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 61.08 31.74 29.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -0.28 3.92-1 -1 1 0 -1

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 0 -1

3 2A+2T+2Lo< < 5.96 -0.66 5.30-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1.811 0 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.202 0 0 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-4 -1 -1 -1 -4

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.41-1 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 0 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.09 2.791 0 0 1 0

32.80 31.74

Skating Skills 1.60 3.834.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.674.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.674.00 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.674.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50

29.34

6 Hisana HONMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 60.97 29.87 31.60 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 -0.28 5.22-2 -1 -1 0 0

2 3Sq q 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3T 4.20 -0.28 3.92-1 -1 0 0 -1

4 FCSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 -1 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 0 0 2 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 0 1 1

7 2F+2A+SEQ 4.49 X 0.33 4.821 1 1 2 1

8 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.722 1 2 1 1

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.58 1.92-3 -2 -3 0 -2

32.30 29.87

Skating Skills 1.60 4.084.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.674.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.834.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.004.50 3.25 3.00 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.75 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.25

31.60

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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7 Mayuko OKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Mikaho FSC 8 60.27 29.30 31.47 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2F! ! 1.80 0.00 1.80-1 1 0 1 -1

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.55 5.152 1 2 2 1

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 1

6 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.66 2.97-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.61-1 0 0 0 0

8 LSp1 1.50 0.10 1.601 0 1 1 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.852 1 1 1 1

30.18 29.30

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.25 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.754.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.924.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.924.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.084.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 3.50

31.47

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

8 Aina  FUJIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hachinohe fsc 16 59.47 26.63 33.34 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 2 2 2 1

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 2

4 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 2.69-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 LSp2 1.90 0.38 2.282 1 2 2 2

6 2F+2A<+SEQ < 3.55 -0.44 3.11-2 -2 -2 0 -1

7 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 1 1 2

8 2Lz!+1T ! 2.75 X -0.21 2.54-3 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.11 1.980 1 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 0 0 0 1

28.07 26.63

Skating Skills 1.60 4.174.25 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.834.00 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.254.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.174.50 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.75 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50

33.34

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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9 MIHO KIYOSATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 59.30 29.69 29.61 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 2 1

2 2A+2T 4.60 0.44 5.042 1 1 2 1

3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 1 0

4 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 -0.63 4.47-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 1 0

6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.22-1 0 -1 1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 0 0 1 0

8 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.930 0 0 1 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.901 0 0 0 0

29.25 29.69

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.504.25 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.674.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.674.25 3.00 3.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.674.50 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50

29.61

10 Thugumi  Kudo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

hachinohe fsc 1 56.05 26.25 30.80 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 2.75-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 1

4 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 3.220 1 1 2 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.722 1 1 2 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.982 0 1 1 1

7 2Lze+2T+2Lo e 4.68 -0.34 4.34-2 -3 -2 0 -2

8 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -4 -5

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 1 0 0 0

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 1 1 0

27.90 26.25

Skating Skills 1.60 3.925.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.754.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.834.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.754.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00

30.80

Falls:  -1.00 (2)
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11 MAYU KOBAYASHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 55.68 26.59 29.59 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.06 1.860 0 0 1 1

3 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.870 1 1 2 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 0 1 1 1

6 LSp2 1.90 -0.06 1.84-1 -1 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.14 4.04-1 -1 -1 1 0

8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X -0.12 3.84-1 -1 -1 0 0

9 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.30-1 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.380 -1 -1 1 0

26.54 26.59

Skating Skills 1.60 3.834.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.504.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.584.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.754.25 3.00 3.25 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.834.50 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75

29.59

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

12 Riho KANEMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HOKKAIDO.FOREST.F.S.C 5 55.46 25.60 29.86 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.44 3.742 1 1 2 1

2 2A+2T 4.60 -0.22 4.381 -2 -1 0 -1

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -3 -3 -3 1

4 2F+1T 2.20 -0.24 1.96-1 -2 -2 0 -1

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 1 1 0

6 2Lz 2.31 X -0.56 1.75-4 -3 -1 -1 -4

7 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 1 0

8 2Lz 2.31 X -0.14 2.17-1 -1 -1 0 0

9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 2.40-4 -2 -2 0 -2

10 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1

27.02 25.60

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.584.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.754.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.754.25 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.584.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50

29.86
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13 HIYORI SAWAGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 55.38 25.24 30.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 1.94-3 -3 -2 -1 -3

2 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.46 -0.36 4.10-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

3 2Lz 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.761 0 0 1 0

5 LSp2 1.90 0.19 2.092 0 2 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

7 2S+2T 2.86 X 0.00 2.860 0 0 1 0

8 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 -1 0 0 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 1 0 1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.38-2 -1 -1 2 1

26.04 25.24

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.504.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.674.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.754.50 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.924.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50

30.14

14 Azusa ONODERA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 52.61 23.00 29.61 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 -2 0 0 0

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 -1 -1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 -1 0 1 0

4 2S 1.30 0.04 1.340 0 0 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.562 1 1 0 0

6 2F 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 -1 -1 0 -1

7 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 1 0

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 -1 0 1 0

9 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1.50-1 0 0 1 0

10 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 0 1 1

22.81 23.00

Skating Skills 1.60 3.924.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.584.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 3.674.25 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 3.674.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.674.25 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50

29.61
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15 Azumi KATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 50.78 21.42 29.86 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 2 0

2 3T 4.20 -1.40 2.80-4 -3 -3 -3 -4

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.24 1.56-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 1.870 -1 -1 0 -2

5 2Lo+2T+SEQ+2Lo<<* * 2.40 -0.85 1.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.880 0 -1 1 0

7 StSqB 1.50 0.05 1.551 0 0 1 -1

8 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0

10 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 0

24.30 21.42

Skating Skills 1.60 3.754.25 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.584.00 3.50 3.00 4.25 3.25

Performance 1.60 3.834.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.50

Composition 1.60 3.674.50 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.834.50 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.25

29.86

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

16 YUNA TOMINAGA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

3 49.80 20.63 30.67 1.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.50

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.14 2.242 0 0 2 0

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 0.59-4 -5 -5 -3 -5

3 2Lz+1Eu+2S< < 3.64 -1.05 2.59-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 1 1 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 1 0 1 1

6 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 1.64-1 -1 1 0 0

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 0 1 0

8 2F!<+2T<< ! 2.02 X -0.72 1.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 0 0 1 0

22.77 20.63

Skating Skills 1.60 4.004.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.25

Transitions 1.60 3.674.25 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.834.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.754.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.924.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50

30.67

Falls:  -1.50 (3)
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17 Junko MARUTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

12 45.44 17.84 27.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 1 0

2 2Aq+2T< < 4.34 -1.32 3.02-5 -4 -4 -1 -4

3 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 1.87-2 -1 -1 1 0

5 2Fq+2Lo q 3.50 -0.36 3.14-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

6 2Lze e 1.85 X -0.45 1.40-3 -3 -2 -1 -3

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

8 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1.941 0 -1 2 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 1 0

10 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 -1 0 1 0

20.04 17.84

Skating Skills 1.60 3.503.75 3.25 3.25 4.50 3.50

Transitions 1.60 3.253.75 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.00

Performance 1.60 3.424.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.25

Composition 1.60 3.584.00 3.00 3.25 4.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.504.00 3.25 3.00 4.25 3.25

27.60
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